RF	P #42-021	·	GS Constr	uction, Inc.	Strickland & Sons Pipeline		
Frie	endship Road Corridor Sewer Exter	Lawrence	eville, GA	Gainesville, GA			
No.	Item Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	Pump Station						
1a	Pump Station Construction	1	LS	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,415,755.00	\$2,415,755.00
2	Pipe Construction - Open Trench						
2a	12-inch Diameter HDPE Force Main	10,700	LF	\$200.00	\$2,140,000.00	\$149.00	\$1,594,300.00
2b	16-inch Diameter DIP Gravity Sewer Main	900	LF	\$425.00	\$382,500.00	\$457.00	\$411,300.00
2c	15-inch Diameter PVC Gravity Sewer Main	4,100	LF	\$340.00	\$1,394,000.00	\$362.00	\$1,484,200.00
2d	10-inch Diameter DIP Gravity Sewer Main	550	LF	\$255.00	\$140,250.00	\$283.00	\$155,650.00
2e	10-inch Diameter PVC Gravity Sewer Main	8,600	LF	\$180.00	\$1,548,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,634,000.00
2f	8-inch diameter PVC Gravity Sewer Main	2,350	LF	\$148.75	\$349,562.50	\$172.00	\$404,200.00
2g	8-inch diameter DI Gravity Sewer Main	350	LF	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$199.00	\$69,650.00
3	Manholes (Precast Concrete)						
3a	48-inch Diameter Manhole (Precast)	72	EA	\$8,000.00	\$576,000.00	\$8,240.00	\$593,280.00
3b	48-inch Diameter Manhole (Discharge)		EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,511.00	\$27,511.00
4	Air / Vacuum Valves and Manholes						
4a	Air / Vacuum Valves and Manholes	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$49,125.00	\$245,625.00
5	Excavation below normal grade and structural fill refill						
5a	Excavation below normal grade and structural fill refill	1,000	CuYd	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$49.00	\$49,000.00
6	Imported Common Fill and Disposal of unsuitable excavation						
6a	Imported Common Fill and Disposal of unsuitable excavation	10,000	CuYd	\$250.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$30.00	\$300,000.00
7	Pavement Repair, Removal and Replacement, and Miscellaneous Concrete and Roadways						
7a	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	800	SqYd	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$208.00	\$166,400.00
7b	Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	300	SqYd	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
7c	Concrete Curb and Cutter Removal and Replacement	125	LF	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
7d	Type 1 -12-foot Wide Gravel Access Driveway	16,400	LF	\$100.00	\$1,640,000.00	\$37.00	\$606,800.00
7e	Type 2 - 12-foot Wide Gravel Access Driveway in wetland areas	600	LF	\$200.00	\$120,000.00	\$88.00	\$52,800.00
8	Solid Rock Exploration and Excavation						
8a	Rock Exploration (\$0.50/LF Minimum and \$3.00/LF Maximum)	26,865	LF	\$3.00	\$80,595.00	\$2.50	\$67,162.50
8b	Rock Excavation in Open Trench (\$25.00/CY Minimum)	10,000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$250,000.00	\$85.00	\$850,000.00
8c	Rock Excavation in Launch and Exit Pits (\$25.00/Minimum)	50	CuYd	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00

RF	P #42-021		GS Constr	uction, Inc.	Strickland & Sons Pipeline		
Frie	endship Road Corridor Sewer Exter	Lawrence	eville, GA	Gainesville, GA			
No.	item Description	Qty	иом	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
9	Constructing and Removing Erosion Control Devices						
9a	Temporary Silt Fence	30,000	LF	\$4.00	\$120,000.00	\$8.00	\$240,000.00
9b	Rip Rap Ditch/Diversion Channel	250	LF	\$300.00	\$75,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
9c	Temporary Gravel Construction Entrance and Tire Washing Station	8	EA	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
9d	Erosion Control Matting	500	SqYd	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00
9e	Temporary Sidiment Control Device	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00
9f	Block and Gravel Stone Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
9g	Temporary Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
10	Creek Crossing Construction						
10a	Creek Crossing No. 1	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$52,925.00	\$52,925.00
10b	Creek Crossing No. 2	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$62,888.00	\$62,888.00
10c	Creek Crossing No. 3	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$57,907.00	\$57,907.00
10d	Creek Crossing No. 4	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$50,466.00	\$50,466.00
10e	Creek Crossing No. 5	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$47,944.00	\$47,944.00
10f	Culvert No. 1	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$163,500.00	\$163,500.00
10g	Culvert No. 2	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$152,996.00	\$152,996.00
10h	Creek Crossing No. 6 & 7	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$93,774.00	\$93,774.00
10i	Culvert No. 3	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,817.00	\$34,817.00
10j	Creek Crosing No. 8	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$57,886.00	\$57,886.00
10k	Creek Crosing No. 9	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$61,513.00	\$61,513.00
101	Culvert No. 4	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$93,035.00	\$93,035.00
10m	Culvert No. 5	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,773.00	\$32,773.00
10n	Culvert No. 6	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$53,664.00	\$53,664.00
10o	Culvert No. 7	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$49,472.00	\$49,472.00
10p	Creek Crossing No. 10	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,119.00	\$45,119.00
10q	Culvert No. 8	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,459.00	\$35,459.00
10r	Culvert No. 9	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,650.00	\$21,650.00
11	Maintenance of Erosion and Sediment Control Devices						
11a	Maintenance of Erosion and Sediment Control Devices	1	L.S	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$121,623.00	\$121,623.00

RF	P #42-021	GS Constr	uction, Inc.	Strickland & Sons Pipeline			
Frie	endship Road Corridor Sewer Exten	Lawrence	eville, GA	Gainesville, GA			
No.	Item Description		UOM	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
12	Performance and Payment Bond Premiums and Insurance						
12a	Performance and Payment Bond Premiums and Insurance	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$377,041.00	\$377,041.00
13	Mobilization						
13a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$277,228.00	\$277,228.00
	Subtotal Items 1-13				\$18,335,307.50		\$13,437,663.50
14	Rock Contingency Allowance						
14a	Rock Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
	Bid Total:				\$18,835,307.50		\$13,937,663.50

RECOMMENDED AWARD:

Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Gainesville, GA - \$13,937,663.50

BUDGET AMOUNT: \$10,200,000.00

TOTAL AWARDED AMOUNT: \$13,937,663.50

BIDS MAILED: 30 HALL: 3

(An additional 904 Contacts & 583 Vendors were notified via the State of Georgia Registry)

BIDS RECEIVED: 2 (0-NO BIDS) HALL: 1 FUNDS: SPLOST VIII, ARPA & SEWER FUND

1551 Fullenwider Road Gainesville GA 30507 770-535-2246 strickland@sspipeline.net

Introductory Letter

Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. (SSP) is the most qualified, Hall County based Contractor and should be selected for the Friendship Road Corridor Sewer Extension Project.

SSP is a locally owned and operated Construction Company and has been in business for 35 years; the last 25 years have been based in Hall County. SSP is excited to be a part of the tremendous growth that Hall County is currently experiencing. SSP employs many residents of Hall County and the surrounding communities. SSP currently provides 75+ jobs to the local economy and tax base. SSP stimulates the economy of Hall County through property taxes, sales tax, ad valorem tax on new equipment, which adds millions annually.

SSP utilizes local vendors which further strengthens the local economy. SSP believes that supporting the local economy whenever possible helps everyone. Some examples are truck parts, equipment parts, tires, steel, gasoline and diesel fuel, office supplies, and property maintenance. SSP also utilizes local insurance companies for General Liability, Automobile, and Umbrella policies and all banking needs are furnished through a local community bank. SSP hires employees from local non-profit organizations and ministries, when possible, donates time and resources to local churches, sponsors and partners with numerous schools and sports teams, is a member of the Hall County Chamber of Commerce and is a participant in the Vision 2030 initiative.

SSP is a current and participating member of Georgia Underground Contractors Association (GUCA) and Georgia Highway Contractors Association (GHCA). SSP attends yearly conferences and also host safety training as necessary and required.

SSP has consistently shown the ability to deliver quality projects in a timely and efficient manner over the last 35 years and will continue this standard in the future. Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. is proud to be a part of the Hall County community and is excited to be a part of quality projects where we live, work and play.

Robert F Strickland President/CEO 770-535-2246 ext 211 Rob.s@sspipeline.net

History

Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. (SSP) was founded in 1987 by Wayne Strickland in Dacula GA. At that time, he was President and Rob was Corporate Secretary. In 1997, SSP moved to its current location in Gainesville GA. In 2004, Wayne began to give over the day-to-day operations to Rob and in 2006 Rob took over control of said operations. In 2008, Rob acquired full ownership of SSP and assumed title of President/CEO.

Today SSP has over 75 employees—the majority of whom have been employed with SSP over 10 years. Tamara Strickland is the Corporate Secretary; Kevin Pass is the Lead Estimator/Project Manager and Ricky Pass is the General Superintendent. We perform work in the municipal and private market all over Northeast GA. We can self-perform a complete land development project, including erosion and sedimentation control, grading, pipeline installation, tunnels, jack & bore, pump stations and roads. One hundred percent of the equipment and trucks used on all projects is company owned.

We are a DOT Certified Contractor (see attached certificate) as well as being Certified Water and Sewer Line installers for Cobb County Water System, Gwinnett County, Cobb County-Marietta Water Authority, Athens-Clarke County, Hall County, City of Gainesville GA, Forsyth County GA, and City of Cumming GA. We also are currently developing properties for Clayton Properties Group (Chafin Builders), AWS Development and Limestone Greenway LLC, just to name a few.

As we head into our 36th year of business, our plan is to continue moving forward with quality projects and a qualified workforce to a bigger and better future.



Russell R. McMurry, P.E., Commissioner One Georgia Center 600 West Peachtree Street, NW Atlanta, GA 30308 (404) 631-1000 Main Office

August 26, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION Vendor ID: 2ST830

Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 1551 Fullenwider Road Gainesville, Ga 30507

In accordance with The Rules and Regulations governing the Prequalification of Prospective Bidders, the Georgia Department of Transportation has assigned the following Rating. This Certificate of Qualification is effective on the date of issue and cancels and supersedes any Certificates previously issued:

MAXIMUM CAPACITY RATING:

\$87,100,000

CERTIFICATE EXPIRES:

August 30, 2022

PRIMARY WORK CLASS/CODE:

SECONDARY WORK CLASS(ES)/CODE(S):

205, 205A, 209, 310, 550, 615, 660, 668

The total amount of incomplete work, regardless of its location and with whom it is contracted, whether in progress or awarded but not yet begun, shall not exceed the Maximum Capacity Rating. If dissatisfied with the Rating, we direct you to the Appeals Procedures in §672-5-.08 (1) & (2) and §672-1-.05, Rules of the State Department of Transportation.

In order to be continuously eligible to bid with this Department, your next application for prequalification must be submitted before the expiration date. If you desire to submit an application some intermediate period before the expiration date, your Rating will be reviewed on the basis of the new application.

This Prequalification Certificate is issued for contractors to be eligible for work with the Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) only. GDOT does not certify contractors as eligible to do business with entities other than GDOT.

Sincerely,

Marc Mastronardi, P.E. Diglah) signed by Marc Mostronard, P.E. Dil: C-US, E-mm astronardiglod, ga. gov. O 4 corgina Department of Transportation, OU-D)/sion of Construction - Director, CN-*Narc Mastronard, P.E. Date 2020.08.28 13:00:01-04:00*

Marc Mastronardi, P.E.

Chairman, Prequalification Committee/Contractors

MM:ASB

Firm Experience and Workload

All Projects Completed for Hall County

Project Name:

Hall County-Hwy 365 Sewer Project

Owner:

Hall County

2875 Browns Bridge Road 4th Floor

Gainesville GA 30504

Contact:

Ken Reardon 770-531-6800 krearden@hallcounty.org

Project Description:

Construction of submersible pump master station to convey a Maximum Monthly Flow (MMF) of 750,000 gallons per day, the associated approximately 19,500 LF of 10" FM to connect in the existing City of Gainesville system and an access drive. Also, the construction of the on-site sewer collection system that will serve the Gateway Industrial Centre including 3 pump stations (180,000 GPD-MMF; 100,000 GPD-MMF, 75,000 GPD-MMF) with submersible pumps as well as approximately 9,800 LF of 6" DI FM, 11,000 LF of 8" GS, 3,000 LF of 10" GS,

and 3,000 LF of 18" GS.

Bid Amount:

\$3,553,144.30

Contract Time:

Completed-April 2015

Project Name:

Hall County-Atlanta Highway 20" Force Main

Owner:

Hall County

P O Box 1435/2875 Browns Bridge Rd 4th Floor

Gainesville GA 30504

Contact:

Ken Rearden krearden@hallcounty.org

Project Description:

Removal and replacement of 340 LF of 20" DIP restrained joint force main, all fittings and blocking required for 2 tie-in's, crossing perpendicular to 2 20" water mains, all necessary coordination in shutting down pump station, monitoring

flows with necessary pump trucks on stand by

Bid Amount:

\$83,954.00

Contract Time:

30 days

Project Name:

Hall County-Gateway Industrial Centre-White Sulphur Road & Roadway

Ph. 2A (13-006)

Owner:

Gainesville-Hall County Development Authority

2875 Browns Bridge Road 4th Floor

Gainesville GA 30504

Contact:

Kevin McIntruff 770-531-6800 kmcinturff@hallcounty.org

Project Description:

Installation of approximately 8400 lf of new roadway with associated grading, erosion control, storm sewer system, culvert crossings, water main as well as the

reconstruction of approximately 750 lf of White Sulphur Road.

Bid Amount:

\$3,998,652.50

Contract Time:

270 days/October 2015

Project Name:

Hall County-Gateway/Hwy 365 Sewer and Force Main (14-002)

Owner:

Hall County

2875 Browns Bridge Road 4th Floor

Gainesville GA 30504

Contact:

Kevin McInturff 770-531-6800 kmcinturff@hallcounty.org

Project Description:

Construction of submersible pump master station to convey a Maximum Monthly Flow (MMF) of 750,000 gallons per day, the associated approximately 19,500 LF of 10" FM to connect in the existing City of Gainesville system and an access drive. Also the construction of the on-site sewer collection system that will serve the Gateway Industrial Centre including 3 pump stations (180,000 GPD-MMF; 100,000 GPD-MMF, 75,000 GPD-MMF) with submersible pumps as well as approximately 9,800 LF of 6" DI FM, 11,000 LF of 8" GS, 3,000 LF of 10" GS,

and 3,000 LF of 18" GS.

Bid Amount:

\$5,195,729.00 Final Contract Amount: \$3,553,144.30

Contract Time:

Completed-April 2015

Project Name:

Hall County Public Works-Malibu Ridge Storm Drain Repair (13-011)

Owner:

Hall County Public Works

P O Drawer 1435 Gainesville GA 30503

Contact:

Kevin McInturff Kmcinturff@hallcounty.org

Project Description:

Emergency installation of 184 lf of Class IV 96" RCP including headwalls, traffic control, detours, clearing and grubbing, waterline relocation, asphalt

paving, road reconstruction, rip-rap, grassing, silt-fence

Bid Amount:

\$230,129.00 Final Contract Amount: \$230, 129.00

NTP:

6/1/2013

Contract Time:

90 days-9/30/13, Final Payment April 2014

SSP PM/Super:

Chris Fowler/

Similar Completed Projects:

Project Name:

Hall County-Gateway/Hwy 365 Sewer and Force Main (14-002)

Owner:

Hall County

2875 Browns Bridge Road 4th Floor

Gainesville GA 30504

Contact:

Kevin McInturff 770-531-6800 kmcinturff@hallcounty.org

Project Description:

Construction of submersible pump master station to convey a Maximum Monthly Flow (MMF) of 750,000 gallons per day, the associated approximately 19,500 LF of 10" FM to connect in the existing City of Gainesville system and an access drive. Also the construction of the on-site sewer collection system that will serve the Gateway Industrial Centre including 3 pump stations (180,000 GPD-MMF; 100,000 GPD-MMF, 75,000 GPD-MMF) with submersible pumps as well as approximately 9,800 LF of 6" DI FM, 11,000 LF of 8" GS, 3,000 LF of 10" GS,

and 3,000 LF of 18" GS.

Bid Amount:

\$5,195,729.00 Final Contract Amount: \$3,553,144.30

Contract Time:

Completed-April 2015

Project Name:

Shoal Creek/Whit Davis Road Interceptor - Modified

Owner:

Unified Government of Athens-Clarke County

7375 Satula Avenue Athens, GA 30601

Engineer:

Pat Thomas-Jacobs Engineering

6801 Governors Lake Parkway, Building 200

Norcross GA 30071 770-455-8555

Project Description:

Approximately 13,031 feet of 12-inch DIP sanitary sewer force main; 6,110 feet of 18-inch DIP sanitary sewer interceptor, and 38 feet of 8-inch DIP sanitary sewer interceptor; upgrading the existing Weatherly Woods Pump Station,

erosion and sedimentation control and appurtenances.

Bid Amount:

\$2,316.219.82

Contract Time:

Completed 6/2012

Project Name:

Dawsonville Highway Regional Sewerage Facilities - Division II

Owner:

City of Gainesville

Public Utilities Department 757 Queen City Parkway

Gainesville, Georgia 30501 - 770-538-2407

Contact Person:

Jarrett Nash 770-535-6860 jnash@gainesville.org

Design Firm: **Contact Person:**

Wiederman & Singleton Peter Johns 404-876-5682

Project description:

Project included 7 different tunnels including 100 LF of 60", 706 LF of 72" and 136 LF of 78" steel tunnel liner plate. 4 tunnels have dual carrier pipes. Project included 1,000 LF of a 32" directional drill bore under Lake Lanier to install a 20" HDPE force main, installing one 48" metering manhole and one 36" metering manhole including telemetry and appurtenances. Removing and replacing over 25,000 SY of asphalt road. The asphalt roads were reconstructed in the entirety. 20" DIP was pressurized F.M. tested to 250 psi. 25,000 sy of reconstructing asphalt roads fill depth. Pipe lengths as follows: 12,440 LF of 20" FM; 2,910 LF of 12" FM; 214 LF of 6" FM; 2,383 LF of 54" GS; 5,099 LF of 48" GS; 3,849 LF of 30" GS: 2.203 LF of 24" GS; 3,689 LF of 18" GS; 150 LF of 16" GS; 30 LF of 12"

GS; 2,826 LF of 8" GS; 1,988 LF of 24" GS. 14 Manholes-54", 9' to 8' diameter,

20 Manholes-48", 7' to 6' diameter

Bid Amount:

\$8,897,504

Contract Time:

330 days - Completed 2007

Current Projects:

Project Name:

Call Order 05-0011639 Gwinnett County SR 13 (18-003)

Owner:

Georgia DOT

One Georgia Center, 11th Floor 600 West Peachtree Street

Atlanta GA 30308

Contact:

Rich Williams 404-631-1612 rwilliams@dot.ga.gov

Project Description: Pedestrian and bicycle safety enhancements on SR 13 beginning at McGinnis

Ferry Road (CR1962) and extending to George Pierce Park

Bid Amount: \$12,499,548.89 **Contract Time:** 4/28/2022-880 days

Project Name: Spout Springs Road Utilities Relocation-Phase I

Owner: City of Gainesville Department of Water Resources

757 Queen City Parkway Gainesville GA 30501

Contact: Joel Altherr 770-538-2477 jaltherr@gainesville.org

Project Description: Construction of approximately 14,000 LF of 16" DIP WM, 1,650 12" DIP WM,

20,500 LF of 8" DIP WM, 1,050 LF of jack and bore (various sizes), 33 fire hydrants, 11 vertical shoe fire hydrants, 113 valves (various sizes), 94 service changeovers, and all necessary and required appurtenances and erosion and

sedimentation control

Bid Amount: \$4,075,731.00

Change Orders: 1-(\$1,193,888.41)-City purchased DIP pipe, gaskets, PRV vault components and

gate valves

Final Contract Amount:

NTP:

Contract Time: 400 days

SSP PM/Super: Kevin Pass/Ricky Pass

Project Name: FY2018 Water Main Extension & Improvements Project

Owner: City of Gainesville

300 Henry Ward Way Gainesville GA 30501

Contact: Tracy Robar/Robert Simmons tracy.robar@gainesville.org,

robert.simmons@gainesville.org, 770-538-2406

Project Description: 13,320 lf of 6" DIP, 630 lf of 8" DIP 300 lf of jack and bore (various sizes), 1,00

If free bore (various sizes), 42 fire hydrants, 50 valves (various sizes), 230 service changeovers (various sizes) and all necessary and required appurtenances

and erosions and sedimentation control.

Bid Amount: \$2,136,300.00

Change Orders: 1-(\$349,333.70)-City purchased Materials (DIP, water main, valves and

hydrants)

Final Contract Amount:

NTP:

Contract Time: 250 days

SSP PM/Super: Kevin Pass/Ricky Pass

Project Name: Downtown Streetscape and Utility Improvements, Phase II

Owner: City of Gainesville

300 Henry Ward Way Gainesville GA 30501

Contact: Jason Justice jjustice@gainesville.org 770-535-2422

Project Description: 2,250' of pedestrian streetscape improvements along both sides of Washington

Street from the intersection of EE Butler Parkway to Bradford Street, both sides of Bradford Street from Washington Street to Brenau Avenue, the north side of Spring Street from EE Butler Parkway to Bradford Street, and the West side of Green Street between Spring Street and Washington Street. The improvements

include new concrete sidewalks, brick pavers, street trees, landscaping, pedestrian lighting, site furnishings, and asphalt paving. 825 If of 8" PVC SS

pipe, rehabilitation of 230 If of 8"ss with cured in place pipe liner, approximately 200 If of 6' and 355 If of 12" DIP WM and 1400 If of 18" and 24" RCSDP. A

utility duct bank 900' long will also be constructed.

Bid Amount:

\$2,926,873.25

Change Orders:

Final Contract Amount:

NTP:

August 5, 2020 365 days

Contract Time: SSP PM/Super:

Kevin Pass

Project Name:

Limestone Greenway Early Site Prep

Owner:

Limestone Greenway LLC

P O Box 978

Gainesville GA 30503

Contact:

Mac McCain, mac@mccain2.com 404-518-3959

Project Description:

Commercial site preparation

NTP:

2/10/2020 \$3,751,989.93

Bid Amount: Project Name:

Millside Townhomes/Cypress Park

Owner:

Clayton Properties Group, Inc DBA Chafin Land Development

5230 Belle Wood Court Buford GA 30518

Contact:

Bo Brooks bo.pdg@att.net 404-372-4545

Project Description: NTP:

Owner:

site preparation 4/5/2021

Contract Amount:

\$940,253.35

Project Name:

99 Lot Subdivision Pipes & Roads, LLC

P O Box 978

Gainesville GA 30503

Contact:

Mac McCain, mac@mccain2.com 404-518-3959

Project Description:

Subdivision site preparation

NTP:

1/18/2021

Contract Amount:

\$3,235.206.30

Project Name:

Canterbury Reserve PH II

Owner:

Clayton Properties Group, Inc DBA Chafin Land Development

5230 Belle Wood Court Suite A

Buford GA 30518

Contact:

Bo Brooks bo.pdg@att.net 404-372-4545

Project Description:

Subdivision Site Preparation

NTP:

6/7/2021

Contract Amount:

\$1,140,792.10

Project Name:

Newton Street Phase II-Tanyard Branch

Owner:

The Unified Government of Athens-Clarke County

Public Utilities Department 124 East Hancock Avenue

Athens GA 30601

Contact:

John Halley 762-400-6758 john.halley@accgov.com

Engineer:

Armentrout Matheny Thurmond

330 Research Drive Suite A240

Athens GA 30605

Contact:

Chase Zech 706-548-8211 czech@amtathens.com

Project Description:

Installation of 1,500 lf of 18" DIP Sewer and replacement of the Athens Housing

Authority Service Line

Bid Amount:

\$1,910,015.00

Change Orders:

Final Contract Price:

NTP:

8/23/2021

Contract Time:

90 days

Project Name:

85 Gainesville Business Park (SUB)

Owner:

City of Gainesville DWR 757 Queen City Parkway Gainesville GA 30501

Contact:

Barclay Fouts 770-538-2461 bfouts@gainesvillega.gov

Engineer:

Rochester & Associates

425 Oak Street

Gainesville GA 30501

Contact:

Eric Chini 770-718-0600 emchini@rochester-assoc.com

Prime Contractor:

Simpson's Trucking & Grading Inc.

1364 Candler Road Gainesville GA 30507

Contact:

Buddy Phelan 770-536-4731 bphelan@simpsontrucking.com

Project Description:

Installation of water & sewer utilities

NTP:

9/7/2021 Subcontract Amount: \$1,975,026.00

Project Name:

Bentley Road & Derby Drive Water Main Improvements

Owner:

Forsyth County DWS

514 West Maple Street Suite 104

Cumming GA 30040

Contact:

Stephen Bond 678-455-8379 sbbond@forsythco.com

Engineer:

Prime Engineering Inc. 3715 Northside Parkway Building 300, Suite 200 Atlanta GA 30327

Contact: **Project Description:** Tim Blaydes 404-425-7100 tblaydes@prime-eng.com Waterline extension and all appropriate appurtenances for: Bentley Road: 5,000 lf of 12" DIP, 40 lf of 8" and 6" DIP

Derby Drive: 2,200 lf 8" DIP, 400 lf of 12" and 40 lf of 6" DIP

Bid Amount:

\$1,321,432.25

Change Orders:

Final Contract Price:

NTP:

10/18/2021

Contract Time:

210 days-May 2022

SECTION 004113.16 - BID FORM

HALL COUNTY, GA FRIENDSHIP ROAD CORRIDOR SEWER EXTENSION

1 - Pur	p Station		Unit Price	Total
1	1	Pump Station Construction Lump Sum	\$2,415,755.00	\$2,415,755.00
2 - Pipe	Construction -	Open Trench		
2a.	10,700	12-inch-Diameter HDPE Force Main per Linear Foot of Pipe	\$149.00	\$1,594,300.00
2b.	900	16-inch-Diameter DIP Gravity Sewer Main per Linear Foot of Pipe	<u>\$</u> 457.00	\$411,300.00
2c.	4,100	15-inch-Diameter PVC Gravity Sewer Main per Linear Foot of Pipe	<u>\$</u> 362.00	<u>\$1,484,200.00</u>
2d.	550	10-inch-Diameter DIP Gravity Sewer Main per Linear Foot of Pipe	\$283.00	<u>\$155,650.00</u>
2e.	8,600	10-inch-Diameter PVC Gravity Sewer Main per Linear Foot of Pipe	<u>\$190.00</u>	\$1,634,000.00
2f.	2,350	8-inch-Diameter PVC Gravity Sewer Main per Linear Foot of Pipe	\$172.00	\$404,200.00
2g.	350	8-inch-Diameter DI Gravity Sewer Main per Linear Foot of Pipe	<u>\$199.00</u>	<u>\$69,650.00</u>

3 - Man	holes (Precast	Concrete)		·
За.	72	48-inch-Diameter Manholes (precast) per each	\$8,240.00	\$593,280.00
3b.	1	48-inch-Diameter Manhole (Discharge) per each	<u>\$27,511.00</u>	<u>\$27,511.00</u>
4 - Air /	Vacuum Valve	s and Manholes		!
4	5	Air / Vacuum Valves and Manholes per each	\$49,125.00	\$245,625.00
5 - Exca	vation below n	ormal grade and structural fill refill		<u> </u>
5	1,000	Excavation below normal grade and structural fill refill	\$49.00	\$49,000.00
6 Imag	wheel Common	per Cubic Yard		
o - impo	rcea Common	Fill and Disposal of unsuitable excavation	<u> </u>	
6	10,000	Imported Common Fill and Disposal of unsuitable excavation	\$30.00	\$300,000.00
7 0000	wout Bonois D	per Cubic Yard		
		Bemoval and Replacement, and Miscellaneo Bituminous Concrete Pavement Removal and replacement	US CONCRETE AND RO	adways
7a.	800	per Square Yard	\$208.00	<u>\$166,400.00</u>
7b.	300	Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement per Square Yard	<u>\$125.00</u>	\$37,500.00
7c.	125	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement per Linear Foot	<u>\$</u> 40.00	<u>\$</u> 5,000.00
7d.	16400	Type 1 - 12' wide Gravel Access Driveway per Linear Foot	\$37.00	\$606,800.00

		Type 2 - 12' wide Gravel Access Driveway	1	[
7e.	600	in wetland areas	\$88.00	\$52,800.00
		per Linear Foot		
8 - Solid	Rock Explorat	ion and Excavation		
		Rock Exploration (\$0.50/LF minimum and		
8a.	26,865	\$3.00/LF Maximum		
	20,003		\$2.50	\$67,162.50
		per Linear Foot		
		Rock Excavation in Open Trench (\$25/CY minimum)		
8b.	10,000		\$85.00	\$850,000.00
		per Cubic Yard		
		Rock Excavation in Launch and Exit Pits (\$25/CY minimum)		
8c.	50		\$50.00	\$2,500.00
		per Cubic Yard		
9 - Cons	tructing and R	emoving Erosion Control Devices	·	
		Temporary Silt Fence		
9a.	30,000		\$8.00	\$240,000.00
		per Linear Foot		
		Rip Rap Ditch/Diversion Channel		
9b.	250		\$45.00	\$11,250.00
		per Linear Foot		
_	_	Temporary Gravel Construction Entrance and Tire Washing Station		
9c.	8		\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
		per Each		
		Erosion Control Matting		
9d.	500		\$3.30	\$1,650.00
		per Square Yard		
		Temporary Sediment Control Device		
9e.	10		\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00
		per Each		
		Block and Gravel Stone Inlet Protection		
9f.	2		\$575.00	\$1,150.00
		per Each		-Tombi
	<u> </u>	T L		L

		Temporary Inlet Protection		1
9g.	10	,	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
		per Each		
10 - Cree	k Crossing (Construction		
		Creek Crossing No. 1		
10a.	1		\$52,925.00	\$52,925.00
		Lump Sum		
		Creek Crossing No. 2		
10b.	1		\$62,888.00	\$62,888.00
		Lump Sum		
		Creek Crossing No. 3		***
10c.	1		\$57,907.00	\$57,907.00
		Lump Sum		
		Creek Crossing No. 4		
10d.	1		<u>\$50,466.00</u>	\$50,466.00
		Lump Sum		
		Creek Crossing No. 5		
1.0e.	1		\$47,944.00	\$47,944.00
		Lump Sum		
		Culvert No. 1		:
10f.	1		<u>\$ 163,500.00</u>	\$163,500.00
		Lump Sum		
		Culvert No. 2		
10g.	1		<u>\$152,996.00</u>	<u>\$152,996.00</u>
		Lump Sum		
		Creek Crossing No. 6&7		
10h.	1		\$93,774.00	\$93,774.00
		Lump Sum		
		Culvert No. 3		
10i.	1	·	<u>\$34,817.00</u>	<u>\$34,817.00</u>
		Lump Sum		
		Creek Crossing No. 8		
10j.	1		<u>\$57,886.00</u>	<u>\$57,886.00</u>
		Lump Sum		
		Creek Crossing No. 9		
10k.	1		\$61,513.00	\$61,513.00
		Lump Sum		

	1	Taxana a	1	
		Culvert No. 4		
101.	1		\$93,035.00	\$93,035.00
		Lump Sum		}
		Culvert No. 5		
10m.	1		\$32,773.00	\$32,773.00
		Lump Sum		
		Culvert No. 6		
10n.	1		\$53,664.00	\$53,664.00
		Lump Sum		
<u> </u>		Culvert No. 7		
100.	1	Saver Civo.	\$49,472.00	\$49,472.00
100.	1	Lump Sum	<u> </u>	J 10/17/2:00
10	1	Creek Crossing No. 10	A 45 110 00	A4E 140 00
10p.	1.		\$45,119.00	\$45,119.00
		Lump Sum		
		Culvert No. 8		
10q.	1		\$35,459.00	\$35,459.00
		Lump Sum		
	1	Culvert No. 9		
10r.			\$21,650.00	<u>\$21,650.00</u>
		Lump Sum		
11 - Mai	ntenance of E	rosion and Sediment Control Devices		
		Maintenance of Erosion and Sediment		
	1	Control Devices		
11			<u>\$121,623.00</u>	\$121,623.00
		Lump Sum		
12 - Per	ormance and	Payment Bond Premiums and Insurance		
		Performance and Payment Bond		1
		Premiums and Insurance		
12	1		\$377,041.00	\$377,041.00
		Lump Sum	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
13 - Mol	oilization	1		<u>L</u>
		Mobilization (maximum of 2% of bid		1
		total)		
13	1		\$277,228.00	\$277,228.00
		Lump Sum		J , junio 199
DIN CUIT	TATA: /c			
i .	IOTAL (Sumn	nation of Bid Items 1 through 13)		
In Words T	hirteen million	, four hundred thirty seven thousand, six	\$13,437,663.50	
		nd 50/100DOLLARS	-	
- Handre	SIALY LINES OF	IG OUT TOURS TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR		

14- Rock Contingency Allowance							
14	1	Rock Contingency Allowance Lump Sum		\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00		
BID TOT	BID TOTAL (Summation of Bid Items 1 through 14)						
In Word		n, nine hundred thirty seven hundred sixty three and 50/100	Dollars	\$13,937,663.50			

Addendum #1: 3/29/2022 Addendum #2: 4/6/2022

The undersigned agrees that extra work, if any, will be performed and will be paid for in accordance with Article 11 of the Conditions of the Contract.

Amounts shall be shown in both words and figures, where indicated. In case of discrepancy, the amount shown in words will govern.

The above prices shall include all labor, materials, bailing, shoring, removal, overhead, profit, insurance and incidentals required to complete the Work.

The names and residences of all persons and parties interested in the foregoing Bid as principals are as follows:

(Give first and last names in full. In the case of a corporation, see Article 8.3 of the Instructions to Bidders, in the case of a limited liability company [LLC], see Article 8.4 of the Instructions to Bidders, in the case of a partnership, see Article 8.5 of the Instructions to Bidders.)

Robert F Strickland 6289 Wilburn Reed Road Gainesville GA 30506					

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the work.

The undersigned hereby certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this section, the word "person" shall mean any natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation, or other business or legal entity.

58-1756310

Social Security Number or Federal Identification Number

Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc.

Signature of Individual or

Corporate Name

Corporate Officer

(if applicable)

Robert F Strickland 1551 Fullenwider Road

Gainesville GA 30507

Georgia

Notice	of a	cceptance	should	be 1	mailed,	faxed,	or.	delivered	to '	the	follov	ving:

Rob Strickland	
(Name)	
By: President	
(Title)	
1551 Fullenwider Road	
(Business Address)	
Gainesville GA 30507	
(City and State)	
	Date 4/14/2022

If the Bidder is a corporation, indicate State of incorporation under signature, and affix corporate seal; if a partnership, give full names and residential addresses, if different from business address.

END OF SECTION 004113.16

VCC: 913-45

C; 913-45 30 3 14 0 24 4

COMPANY NAME	MAILING ADDRESS 1	CITY	STATE	ZiP	CONTACT NAME	Bids	Hall	Bid List	Look-Up	Vendor Request	Bid Board	No Bid
CHARLES BLACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	1955 HWY 129 S,	CLEVELAND	GA	30528	CLARK B. MCDONALD	1		1				
CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC	4994 LOWER ROSWELL RD	MARIETTA	GA	30068	ANDREW E LOVEJOY	1				1		
CONSTRUCTCONNECT	30 TECHNOLOGY PKWY S	NORCROSS	GA	30092	JUNE CALAGO	1				1	1	
CONSTRUCTION BID SOURCE	416 COTTONWOOD LN	HOLLY SPRINGS	NC	27540	MICHELLE TADAYON	1				1	1	
CONSTRUCTION JOURNAL	400 SW 7TH ST	STUART	FL.	34994	PAMALA EXTON	1				1	1	
D ALLEN GRADING	4686 NOPONE RD	GAINESVILLE	GA	30506	DOUG ALLEN	1	1			1		
DON MOORHEAD CONSTRUCTION, INC	1513 ANDERSON ST	BELTON	sc	29627	KEVIN MOORHEAD	. 1				1		
DON MOORHEAD CONSTRUCTION, INC	1513 ANDERSON ST	BELTON	sc	29627	KATIE THOMPSON					1		
E. R. SNELL CONTRACTORS INC	1785 OAK RD	SNELLVILLE	GA	30078	RANDY GRIFFIN	1		1				
ENGINEERING STRATEGIES, INC.	1585 OLD NORCROSS RD	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	30046	JOHN FLECK	1		1				
GODWIN / XYLEM	1320 LOCKHART DR	KENNESAW	GA	30144	RICHARD WELLS	1		i				
GRIFFIN BROTHERS, INC.	103 GRIFFIN DR	MAYSVILLE	GA	30558	THOMAS BROWN	1		1				
GS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	526 LYLE CIRCLE	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	30046	JOHN WILKINS	1		1				
GS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	526 LYLE CIRCLE	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	30045	HILARY QUINN					1		
JDS INC.	272 HURRICANE SHOALS RD NE	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	39046	MELISSA MONTGOMERY	1				1		
JDS INC.	272 HURRICANE SHOALS RD NE	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	30046	ERIC MALVIN					i		
LANIER CONTRACTING, INC.	3690 LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE RD	SUWANEE	GA	30024	BRIAN TIESLAU	1		1				
LEGACY WATER GROUP	10120 ROBERTS WAY	COVINGTON	GA	30014	JEFF R. KLEBOWSKI	1		1				
MERSINO DEWATERING	2377 ROCKAWAY IND. BLVD NW	CONYERS	GA	30012	CHRIS ANDROVIC	1				1		
MERSINO DEWATERING	2377 ROCKAWAY IND. BLVD NW	CONYERS	GA	30012	TYLER WINGFIELD					1		
MERSINO DEWATERING	2377 ROCKAWAY IND. BLVD NW	CONYERS	GA	30012	FRANK TRONCALLI					1		
MID-SOUTH BUILDERS, INC	7057 MADDOX RD	LITHONIA	GA	30058	ADAM GRICE	1				1		
MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC	900 DUTCH VALLEY DR	KNOXVILLE	TN	37918	NORMA GEORGE-FERRARA	1				1		
NAVIGATORS CONSTRUCTION INC	2625 PEIDMONT RD	ATLANTA	GA	30324	DARRELL MORGAN	1		1		ļ		
NORTH AMERICA PROCUREMENT COUNCIL, INC. PBC					DONALD C ARRICIVITA JR.	1		1		1		
PRIME VENDOR	4622 CEDAR AVE	WILMINGTON	NC	28403	BID CLERK	i				1	1	
RAIN FOR RENT	2330 BURNT WOOD DR NW	KENNESAW	GA	30152	NICK SABIA	í				1		
RDJE, INC.	679 HWY 29 SOUTH	NEWNAN	GA	30263	STEHANIE FULLER	1				1		
ROCKDALE PIPELINE	1925 OLD COVINGTON HWY	CONYERS	GA	30012	SHIRLEY COOLEY	1		1				
RUBY-COLLINS, INC.	4875 MARTIN COURT SE	SMYRNA	GA	30082	NIKKI CARR	1				1		
SITE ENGINEERING	7025 BEST FRIEND ROAD	ATLANTA	GA	30340	TAMARA ISBELL	1	1	1				
STRICKLAND & SONS PIPELINE, INC.	1151 FULENWIDER RD	GAINESVILLE	GA	30507	ROB STRICKLAND	1	1	1				
STRICKLAND & SONS PIPELINE, INC.	1151 FULENWIDER RD	GAINESVILLE	GA	30507	TAMARA STRICKLAND					1		
THE DICKERSON GROUP INC	871 OLD PEACHTREE RD NW	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	30043	SCOTT KING	1				1		
THE DICKERSON GROUP INC	871 OLD PEACHTREE RD NW	LAWRENCEVILLE	GA	30043	JASON FREELAND					1		
WESTERN SUMMIT CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	4405C INTERNATIONAL BLVD	NORCROSS	GA	30093	SANFORD STOKES	1		1				
W.L. GRIFFIN CO., LLC	134 HICKORY FLAT RD	GILLSVILLE	GA	30549	THOMAS BROWN	1	1			1		